MSA-2086
>6V Fixed Gain, Enhanced Gain 10 dBm Amplifier
Products  > RF ICs/Discretes  > RF ICs  > Silicon Amplifiers, Gain Blocks  > MSA-2086
The MSA-20 is a enhanced gain 10dBm 50ohm gain block targeted for narrow and wide
bandwidth IF amplifier applications. It is offered in a wide variety of plastic and ceramic
packages. Bias: 7V, 32mA; f3dB = 1GHz; G = 16dB; NF = 4dB; P1dB = 9dBm; IP3i = 3dBm.
Description
Lifecycle status: Active

MSA
�
Ordering Information
	 Part Numbers	 No. of Devices	 Comments
	 MSA-2011-BLK	 100	 Bulk
	 MSA-2011-BLKG	 100	 Bulk
	 MSA-2011-TR1	 3000	 7" Reel
	 MSA-2011-TR1G	 3000	 7" Reel
	 MSA-2011-TR2	 10000	 13" Reel
	 MSA-2011-TR2G	 10000	 13" Reel
Note:	 Order part number with a “G” suffix if lead-free option
is desired.
Typical Scattering Parameters at TA = 25°C, for MSA-2011
ID = 32 mA, Zo = 50 Ω
		          S11			   S21			   S12		          S22
	 (GHz)	 Mag.	 Ang.	 (dB)	 Mag.	 Ang.	 (dB)	 Mag.	 Ang.	 Mag.	 Ang.
	 0.1	 0.05	 7	 18.9	 8.81	 172	 -22.6	 0.074	 4	 0.17	 -13
	 0.2	 0.05	 9	 18.8	 8.73	 165	 -22.4	 0.076	 8	 0.17	 -23
	 0.3	 0.06	 3	 18.6	 8.52	 157	 -22.2	 0.077	 11	 0.17	 -34
	 0.4	 0.06	 1	 18.3	 8.25	 150	 -22.0	 0.079	 15	 0.17	 -43
	 0.5	 0.06	 0	 18.1	 8.00	 143	 -21.7	 0.082	 17	 0.17	 -52
	 0.6	 0.07	 -5	 17.7	 7.65	 137	 -21.4	 0.085	 20	 0.17	 -61
	 0.7	 0.07	 -8	 17.3	 7.33	 131	 -21.1	 0.088	 22	 0.17	 -68
	 0.8	 0.08	 -12	 16.9	 7.02	 125	 -20.7	 0.092	 24	 0.17	 -74
	 0.9	 0.08	 -18	 16.3	 6.70	 120	 -20.3	 0.096	 26	 0.18	 -80
	 1.0	 0.08	 -22	 16.2	 6.43	 115	 -20.0	 0.100	 28	 0.18	 -85
	 1.5	 0.09	 -46	 14.3	 5.16	 93	 -18.2	 0.123	 31	 0.18	 -102
	 2.0	 0.11	 -69	 12.6	 4.26	 75	 -16.7	 0.146	 31	 0.17	 -109
	 2.5	 0.11	 -93	 11.2	 3.64	 59	 -15.6	 0.167	 29	 0.17	 -111
	 3.0	 0.12	 -118	 10.1	 3.18	 45	 -14.7	 0.185	 26	 0.18	 -112
	 3.5	 0.12	 -152	 9.1	 2.85	 31	 -13.9	 0.202	 24	 0.19	 -116
	 4.0	 0.15	 174	 8.1	 2.55	 18	 -13.3	 0.216	 21	 0.20	 -124
	 4.5	 0.22	 147	 7.4	 2.33	 5	 -12.8	 0.231	 19	 0.22	 -133
	 5.0	 0.30	 127	 6.5	 2.11	 -8	 -12.2	 0.246	 17	 0.25	 -145
	 5.5	 0.39	 113	 5.6	 1.90	 -20	 -11.4	 0.268	 14	 0.30	 -157
	 6.0	 0.45	 100	 4.5	 1.68	 -32	 -10.7	 0.292	 10	 0.35	 -168
Frequency
�
Typical Scattering Parameters at TA = 25°C, for MSA-2086
ID = 32 mA, Zo = 50 Ω
		          S11			   S21			   S12		          S22
	 (GHz)	 Mag.	 Ang.	 (dB)	 Mag.	 Ang.	 (dB)	 Mag.	 Ang.	 Mag.	 Ang.
	 0.1	 0.06	 1	 19.2	 9.08	 172	 -22.8	 0.073	 4	 0.18	 -15

	 6.0	 0.69	 75	 4.3	 1.64	 -58	 -12.7	 0.233	 -22	 0.47	 113
Frequency
Ordering Information
	 Part Numbers	 No. of Devices	 Comments
	 MSA-2086-BLK	 100	 Bulk
	 MSA-2086-BLKG	 100	 Bulk
	 MSA-2086-TR1	 1000	 7" Reel
	 MSA-2086-TR1G	 1000	 7" Reel
	 MSA-2086-TR2	 4000	 13" Reel
	 MSA-2086-TR2G	 4000	 13" Reel
Note:	 Order part number with a “G” suffix if lead-free option
is desired.
�
Outline Drawings